	BY FACSIMILE No. (703) 306-5995
	Attorney Docket Number: 8811-011 TS ONLY (CAM No.: 407963-999010)
Mail Stop Assignment Re Director of the United States Pat P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, VA 2 Please record the anached original	ent and Trademark Office 450 2313-1450
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arcade Marketing, Inc.	Name: <u>AKI, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Address: <u>1700 Broadway, 22nd Floor</u> New York, New York
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 10019
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date:06/22/1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	B. Patent No.(s) 6,326,069
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the document. Gidon D. Stern 27,469 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	<u>J Rey. No. 44, 511</u> January 12, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with a Mail Stop Assignment Director of the Upited States F P.O. Bo Alexandria, V. Or fax documents to F <u>CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRA</u>	Recording Services ^{atent} and Trademark Office x 1450 A 22313-1450 ax No.: 703-306-5995
I hereby certify that this paper is being filed with the United States Paten to facsimile telephone number (703) 306-5995.	t and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission on January 12, 2005 44,516
Linda B. Arria	(Reg. No.)

Linda B. Azria

700145090

FAX NO. 3028886333 SECRETARY OF STATES FAX NO. 3028886333 SECRETARY OF STATES DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 12:30 PN 06/22/1998 981260917 - 2354937

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARCADE MARKETING, INC.

Arcade Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Concoration</u>"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Arcade Marketing, Inc.

SECOND: The First Article of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is AKI, Inc."

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of indment as of the of day of June, 1998.

nar na n

- - - - - - - - -

ARCADE MARKETING, INC.

2

State of Belaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARCADE MARKETING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCADE MARKETING, INC." TO "AKI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



2354937 8100

<u>_</u>:

. .

981353880

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9297546

DATE: 09-11-98 PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0103



222 East 41st Street New York, NY 10017 Telephone Number (212) 326-3939 Fax No.: (212) 755-7306

- United States Patent and Trademark Office TO: Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231
- 1-703-306-5995 FAX NO.:

FROM: Linda B. Azrin

.

DATE: January 12, 2005

<u>9 + Cover Sheet</u> PAGES:

Application of: Barnett et al.

Issued: December 4, 2001 Patent No.: 6,326,069

June 13, 1997 Filed: Serial No. 10/874,424

FLUID SAMPLER POUCH WITH INTERNAL SUPPORTIVE STRUCTURE For:

Attorney Docket No.: 8811-011 (CAM No.: 407963-999010)

Please see the attached documents transmitted herewith for filing:

A copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document; and

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the change of name from Arcade 1.

Marketing, Inc. with a copy of the documents of the change of name from Arcade Marketing, Inc. to AKI, Inc.

If you have any problems, please telephone the sender Evelyn Medero at (212) 326-3954 or Linda B. Azrin at (212) 326-3894.

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this paper is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission on January 12, 2005 to facsimile telephone number (703) 306-5995.

Ð

44.516 (Reg. No.)

NYJD: 1559578.1

Linda B. Azrin

Please record the attached documents after recordation of the merger of Arcade, Inc. into Arcade Marketing, Inc.

As indicated on the attached cover sheet, a recordation fee of \$40.00 is being submitted herewith. No additional fee is believed to be due. Should any additional fee be required, please charge such fees to Jones Day Deposit Account No. 50-3013.

Respectfully submitted,

January 12, 2005 Date:

27.469 (Reg. No.) Gidon D. Stem

By:

44,516

(Reg. No.)

Linda B. Azrin JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 326-3939

Enclosures